

Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement

DATE: 09-23-2010

County	Craven
County #	24
Bridge#	85, 86, 91 & 93
Project#	WBS 42580.3.13/ DO00081
Engineer Estimate: \$900,000	

Craven Co. Bridges: 85,86,91 & 93

**DESCRIPTION:** Cleaning and painting of the above bridges

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	Saffo Contractors, Inc.	Unit Price Bid	Tarpon Industrial, Inc.	Unit Price Bid	Astron Genral Contractors	Unit Price Bid	Gemstone LLC
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	4405000000-E	1110	Portable Work Zone Signs	304	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 30.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,040.00
3	4415000000-N	1115	Flashing Arrow Panels, Type C	1	Ea.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	4420000000-N	1120	Changeable Message Signs	1	Ea.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
5	4430000000-N	1130	Drums	50	Ea.	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
6	4435000000-N	1135	Cones	50	Ea.	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
7	4450000000-N	1150	Flagger (By Hour)	240	Ea.	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,000.00
8	4480000000-N	1165	Truck Mounted Impact Attn. ( 60 MPH)	1	Ea.	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
9	4510000000-N	SP	Law Enforcement	96	Hr.	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,320.00
10	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item.	1	L.S.	\$ 216,999.00	\$ 216,999.00	\$ 296,000.00	\$ 296,000.00	\$ 282,799.00	\$ 282,799.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
			Cleaning and Painting Bridge #85										
11	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item.	1	L.S.	\$ 180,832.50	\$ 180,832.50	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 255,952.00	\$ 255,952.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 420,000.00
			Cleaning and Painting Bridge #86										
12	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item.	1	L.S.	\$ 54,249.75	\$ 54,249.75	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 77,020.00	\$ 77,020.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
			Cleaning and Painting Bridge #91										
13	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item.	1	L.S.	\$ 54,249.75	\$ 54,249.75	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 79,909.00	\$ 79,909.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
			Cleaning and Painting Bridge #93										
			<b>Total</b>			\$ 576,921.00	\$ 576,921.00	\$ 730,870.40	\$ 730,870.40	\$ 764,770.00	\$ 764,770.00	\$ 1,166,360.00	\$ 1,166,360.00